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OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER GENERAL OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS
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CENTRE FOR TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT (CENTRAD)
NEAR ARMY BASE HOSPITAL, BRAR SQUARE, DELHI CANTT.-110010
WI/Ph : 011- 25682457, 25604268/98 Pawi/Fax : 011-25694308 $A=/E-mail : trgdiv-brar.cgda@nic.in

NO.TD/3291/ MCTP/2017-18/ Phase-IV/Intl. Date-29t Aug, 2018
To

The Controlling Officer
(as per list Annexed)

Subject: MCTP for IDAS Officers for Phase-1V - Foreign Component &
Domestic Component

Officers as per list annexed have been nominated by the Competent Authority for
the subject training programmes (Foreign & Domestic Component of MCTP Phase-1V).

2. Foreign Component of Mid-Career Training Programme Phase-1V is to be
conducted by University of CA, Berkeley from 02/12/2018 to 08/12/2018 (including
arrival & departure).

3. The Domestic Component of Mid-Career Training Programme Phase-IV will be
conducted by I1M Bengaluru from 22/01/2019 to 09/02/2019.

4, It is requested that the officer may please be relieved to attend the subject training
Programme on the schedule date for both the training programmes.

( Nemrwal)

Sr. Dy. CGDA (HRD)
Copy to:
1. IT & EDP (Wing), CGDA (Local) - for uploading on the web site.

{(Neeraj rwal)
Sr. Dy. CGDA (HRD)



List for MCTP Phase-IV Foreign Component and Domestic Component

Sl. No. Name Present Post Allotment Present Office Email-id
(Smt./Shri/Ms.) Year
1 Mansoor Hasan Khan Deputy Director 2002 Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy Of Administration, mhkhan.idas@gmail.com
(Senior) Mussoorie
2 Nandini Prabhakar Anvekar |Director 2002 Department Of Space (CSS Deputation), Bangalore nandinipanvekar.dad@gov.in
(Smt)
3 Sarwan Kaur (Smt.) JCDA 2004 JCDA (BR), Chandigarh sarwankaur.dad@gov.in
4 Praveen Kumar Rai Sr. Dy. CGDA 2003 CGDA pkrai.cgda@nic.in
5 Bhartendu Kumar Singh (Dr) |Director 2003 D/O Expenditure, Delhi (CSS Deputation) bhartendusingh.dad@hub.nic.in
6 Khumkar Mahesh Suresh Addl. CDA 2003 PCDA (SC) Pune MO kmsuresh.dad@gov.in
7 Jayaseelan T Director 2003 M/O Shipping, Delhi (CSS Deputation) jayaseelant.dad@hub.nic.in
8 Nabarun Dhar Addl. CDA 2004 AAO (MES), Port Blair nabarundhar.dad@gov.in
9 Sangeet Addl. CDA 2004 PCDA (O) Pune sangeet.cgda@nic.in
10 Balram Kumar Deputy Secretary 2004 Ministry Of Textiles, Delhi bal.2505@gmail.com
11 M S Saravanan Addl. COA 2004 PCA (Fys), Kolkata MO sarvananma.dad@gov.in
12 Dhananjay Singh Addl. CDA 2005 PAO (ORs) Artillary, Nashik dhananjay76.dad@gov.in
13 Moina Benazir (Smt.) Addl. IFA 2005 PIFA (Air Force), New Delhi cuckumber@gmail.com
14 Amit Gupta Addl. CDA 2005 PCDA (WC) Chandigarh amitgupta.dad@gov.in
15 Ambarish Barman On Attachment With 2005 Ministry Of Defence (Finance) ambarish.barman@nic.in
MoD (Fin/Budget)
16 S Murali Krishnan Addl. CFA 2005 CFA (Fys) HVF Avadi muralik.cgda@nic.in
17 Sandeep Thakur Addl. CDA 2005 PCDA (P) Allahabad sandeep idas@yahoo.co.in
18 Sanjay Kumar Addl. CFA 2005 CFA (Fys) OF, Kanpur sanjay_kmkr@yahoo.com
19 T Kabilan Addl. CDA 2005 PCDA (BR) Delhi kabjnu@gmail.com
20 Puskal Upadhyay Jt. CGDA 1998 CGDA pupadhyay@nic.in
(Designated officer from HQrs)
21 Anjali Ellis Shanker (Smt.) IFA 1998 IFA (R&D) Aero Cluster, Bengaluru anjaliellis@gmail.com

(Designated officer from Field)




